DUPAGE WORKFORCE BOARD LWIA 06 PROGRAM APPROVAL

LWIA #: 06		Program Year(s): 2022						
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING ATTACHED PROGRAM(S) MEET ALL DCEO AND LOCAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD CRITERIA FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS.								
PROGRAM(S) WERE REVIEWED BY LWIB DESIGNATED COMMITTEE:								
LISA SCHVACH	JAMIE BROWN		Rory Callaghan					
TRAINING INSTITUTION: CompTIA								
Address			City	State	Zip			
3500 Lacey Road, Suite 100			Downers Grove	IL	60515			
Program (s)			Program ID	Program Cost	Review Date			
IT Support Specialist Program - CompTIA A+ Training			TBD on Approval	\$5,000	04/14/2023			
Network Administrator Program - CompTIA Network+ Training		g	TBD on Approval	\$5,000	04/14/2023			
Cybersecurity Specialist Program - CompTIA Security+ Training		ing	TBD on Approval	\$5,000	04/14/2023			
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DUPAGE WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD.								
DuPage Workforce Board Chair Approval Jane Clark Date								

DUPAGE WORKFORCE BOARD LWIA 06 PROGRAM APPROVAL

LWIA #: 06		Program Year(s): 2022						
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING ATTACHED PROGRAM(S) MEET ALL DCEO AND LOCAL WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD CRITERIA FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS.								
PROGRAM(S) WERE REVIEWED BY LWIB DESIGNATED COMMITTEE:								
Lisa Schvach	JAMIE BROWN	RORY CALLAGHAN						
TRAINING INSTITUTION:	DeVry University							
Address			City	State	Zip			
Courses online, administrative offices in Naperville & Addison		1	Naperville	IL	60563			
Program (s)			Program ID	Program Cost	Review Date			
Undergraduate Certificate in Networking Essentials*			TBD on Approval	\$14,077	04/14/2023			
Undergraduate Certificate in Medical Billing and Coding*			TBD on Approval	\$18,189	04/19/2023			
* These programs submitted mainly at the request of LWIAs that have participants enrolled, for whom the LWIA has agreed to use WIOA funds toward the costs of the programs								
	, 0							
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DUPAGE WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD.								
DuPage Workforce Board Chair Approval Jane Clark Date								